2013-05-28
- The information contained in this document is the property of Cooper Industries, Inc.  It is not for public disclosure.  PoSSeSSion of the information
does not convey any right to loan, sell or disclose the CONFIDENTIAL information.  Unauthorized reproduction or use of the information is prohibited.
This document is to be returned to Cooper Industries, Inc.  Upon completion of the purposes for which it is loaned or upon request.
REV. # Revision Description ECN Date Author Appr.
F Adding "temperature derating curve" into SS-5_ EP S SE13054 05/27/2013 Linda. D Duren. H
E Update item 3 & 4.2.1 & 5.1, delete item 10.5 SE1 3044 04/25/2013 Linda. D Duren. H
D Update Item9.1, change Korea certificate from EK to KC SE12036 2012-03-14 ZC. Zhao T.Zhu

3.2 Production Facility     The same as above
3.3 ISO Registration         ISO 9001: 2008
4 CATALOG SYMBOL AND PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
4.1 Catalog Symbol
2013-05-28
Title    Engineering Product Specification of SS-5 Series Revision:  F
Printed on:  5/27/2013 Sheet 4 of 13
This bulletin is intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide technical information that will help the end user with
design applications.  BuSSmann reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or
limit distribution of any products.  BuSSmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained
in this bulletin.  Once a product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all poSSible applications
Example :
 SS-5-1A-BK1
   SS-5   -1A-      BK1
   1 2          3
1 Series Number:    SS-5
2 Ampere Rating:    1A
3 Packaging Code:  BK1=200cs in a PolyBag ,Lead L=18.8mm
4.2 Part Numbering System
4.2.1  Packaging Code
Catalog Symbol Designation
-BK 200 pieces in polybag,Lead L=4.3+/-0.3.
-BK1 200 pieces in polybag,Lead L=18.8+/-1.0.
-BK2 200 pieces in polybag,Lead L=21+/-3.0.
-AP Ammo Pack,Pitch=12.7
4.2.2   Electrical Characteristic
Catalog Symbol Characteristic
SS-5 Time Delay
4.2.3  Manufacturers &Location Identification
*Slanted font Direction of Fuse Type
and Rating Des.  on the Cap to show
T(AMP)250V T(AMP)250V
Manufacturer DCE SaveFuse
Location Dongguan ,China Seoul,Korea
   * If the fuse is made in DCE ,Dongguan ,China,the Slanted font Direction of  Fuse Type and
Rating Des.  on the Cap ‘T(AMP)250V ‘will now have a forward slanted font.
4.2.4  Ampere Rating
2013-05-28
Title    Engineering Product Specification of SS-5 Series Revision:  F
Printed on:  5/27/2013 Sheet 5 of 13
This bulletin is intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide technical information that will help the end user with
design applications.  BuSSmann reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or
limit distribution of any products.  BuSSmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained
in this bulletin.  Once a product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all poSSible applications
5 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
5.1 Dimension  (Drawing not to scale)
Catalog Symbol Description
SS-5-400mA .400A Fuse
SS-5-500mA .500A Fuse
SS-5-630mA .630A Fuse
SS-5-800mA .800A Fuse
SS-5-1A 1A Fuse
SS-5-1.25A 1.25A Fuse
SS-5-1.6A 1.6A Fuse
SS-5-2A 2A Fuse
SS-5-2.5A 2.5A Fuse
SS-5-3.15A 3.15A Fuse
SS-5-4A 4A Fuse
SS-5-5A 5A Fuse
SS-5-6.3A 6.3A Fuse
2013-05-28
Title    Engineering Product Specification of SS-5 Series Revision:  F
Printed on:  5/27/2013 Sheet 6 of 13
This bulletin is intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide technical information that will help the end user with
design applications.  BuSSmann reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or
limit distribution of any products.  BuSSmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained
in this bulletin.  Once a product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all poSSible applications
5.2  Construction
6 Soldering
6.1 Wave Solder
6.1.1  Reservoir Temp.:260°C, Max.10Sec.Recommended Solder Reflow
Profile
N0 .
(In above
construction)
1 2 3 4 5
Component
Wound
Element Solder Rectangle Cap Base Lead
Material
Metal alloy
wound on
Fiber glass
SnCu0.7
DuPont ,
FR7025V0F
(UL94V-0 )
DuPont ,   FR7025V0F
(UL94V-0  )